PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris Connelly	10/04/2011
Mark Conen	10/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800		
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13252675	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142 Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83172035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment, all inventors#page1.tif

REEL: 027013 FRAME: 0876 501680927

Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United Kingdom

Attorney Docket No. 83172035 entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIMITING IN-RUSH CURRENT TO A STARTER MOTOR OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Chris Connelly Mark Conen

obligation, I do sell, Ford Motor Compan of the State of Del Wayne, and State of and for all foreign or by me on the date litherefor (and I here herein: Serial No. Kingdom Patent App the Commissioner GLOBAL TECHNOL	y Limited Liability Coaware, having its part of Michigan, the full about ries to the said is sted below, preparately authorize my at, Filing olication No. 101907 of Patents and Trains	ompany organize inncipal place of and exclusive rig invention, as des itory to obtaining torneys to inser Date	ed and existing by f business at Der pht for the United cribed in the spect Letters Patent of t the serial numb), which claims bber 11, 2010; and	virtue of the laws arborn, County of States of America sification executed the United States er and filing date is priority to United I hereby request
Executed by:				
		SIGNATURE	Š	
Name: Chris Connel	ıy(\s\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	A STATE OF THE STA	1	Date: <u>- ¹⁴ </u>
Home Address:	6 The Goldings Chelmsford Road, £	Essex CM6 1GG		
Country:	of the late of the parties and the second		negretiere in the state of the	
Name: Mark Conen			I	Dafe: 4 - 601 - 201
Home Address:	'Cairns' Northend F Newmarket, Suffolk	and the second of the second o		

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual

PATENT REEL: 027013 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

Country: